
REIO Contact Roles

Name Position Email Function Area Theme Division/School Address

Dr Anne-Marie van Dodeweerd Head of Research Engagement and Innovation a.vandodeweerd@reading.ac.uk All All All
Research, Engagement and 
Innovation Office

Dr Bonhi Bhattacharya Senior Research Development Manager b.s.bhattacharya@reading.ac.uk Research Development
Agriculture, Food & Health
Environment Mathematics & Statistics

University of Reading
Whiteknights House

Dr Charlotte Johnson Senior Research Development Manager c.d.johnson@reading.ac.uk Research Development

Heritage & Creativity
Prosperity and Resilience
International Funding English Literature

Shinfield Road
Whiteknights
Reading

Tristan Glenn Research Development Manager t.glenn@reading.ac.uk Research Development
Agriculture, Food & Health
Environment

Environmental Science
Sustainable Agricultural and Food Systems
Agri-Food Economics and Social Science

Berkshire
RG6 6UR
United Kingdom

Dr Neil Crawford Research Development Manager n.a.crawford@reading.ac.uk Research Development Agriculture, Food & Health

Pharmacy
Chemistry
Food & Nutritional Sciences

Email: res@reading.ac.uk
Tel: +44 (0)118 378 8628
Fax: +44 (0)118 378 8979

Dr Jon Bull Research Development Manager j.j.bull@reading.ac.uk Research Development Agriculture, Food & Health

Biomedical Sciences and Biomedical Engineering
Psychology and Clinical Language Sciences
Computer Science (joint)

Daniel Williamson Research Development Manager d.williamson@reading.ac.uk Research Development Environment

Climate
Weather
Computer Science (joint)

Stephanie Cook Research Development Manager s.d.cook@reading.ac.uk Research Development Environment

Earth Observation and Space & IEA
Built Environment
Ecology and Evolutionary Biology

James Church Assistant Research Development Manager james.church@reading.ac.uk Research Development Supporting all Science themes
Alison (Ali) Brown Assistant Research Development Manager a.k.brown@reading.ac.uk Research Development Environment
Sophie Lane Assistant Research Development Manager s.k.lane@reading.ac.uk Research Development Agriculture, Food & Health

Dr Elisavet Kitou International Research Development Manager e.kitou@reading.ac.uk
International Research 
Development All

International
ODA
Global Development

Dr Rachel Lewis Research Development Manager r.g.lewis@reading.ac.uk Research Development Heritage & Creativity

Archaeology
Art and Design
FTT
History and Classics
Modern Languages and Linguistics

Katie Powell Research Development Manager k.e.powell@reading.ac.uk Research Development Prosperity and Resilience

Henley Business School
Institute of Education
School of Law
School of Philosophy, Politics and Economics

Dr Mischa Phillips EU Funding Manager m.phillips@reading.ac.uk
EU Funding Research 
Development All All

Dr Nicola Flynn Assistant Research Development Manager n.j.flynn@reading.ac.uk Research Development Heritage & Creativity
TBC Assistant Research Development Manager Research Development Prosperity and Resilience

Ioanna Theophanous Assistant EU Funding Manager i.theophanous@reading.ac.uk
EU Funding Research 
Development All All

Dr Colin Bulpitt International Funding Officer c.d.bulpitt@reading.ac.uk Due Diligence & Export Control
Dr Beth Steiner Research Facilitation Manager e.steiner@reading.ac.uk Museum Partnerships
Paul Simmons Research Systems Manager p.simmons@reading.ac.uk

Dr Hanna Akalu
Participatory Action Research (PAR) Training and 
Development Manager h.akalu@reading.ac.uk

Claire Wyllie ECMWF Manager c.wyllie@reading.ac.uk ECMWF Programme
Loretta Bond ECMWF Programme Administrator l.d.bond@reading.ac.uk ECMWF Programme
Robert Glenn Senior Contracts Manager / Head of Team r.j.glenn@reading.ac.uk Contract Management
Lee Allan-Smith Project Set-up Manager l.j.allan-smith@reading.ac.uk Post Award Support All All
Aamna Khan Project Set-up Officer aamna.khan@reading.ac.uk Post Award Support All All
Elena Carp Project Manager e.carp@reading.ac.uk Post Award Support All All
Maliana Wang Project Officer maliana.wang@reading.ac.uk Post Award Support All All

Nataliia Trofunenko Contracts Manager n.trofunenko@reading.ac.uk Contract Management Heritage & Creativity

Strategic lead for Heritage & Creativity Theme
School of Psychology & Clinical Language Sciences
School of Archaeology
Geography & Environmental Science
School of Languages & Literature
School of Humanities
School of Art and Communication Design
University Museums and Special Collections Service
School of Built Environment

Frosso Tsapanidou Contracts Manager e.tsapanidou@reading.ac.uk Contract Management

Consultancy
Knowledge Transfer Partnerships
Innovate UK
Commercialisation & IP Agreements
KTC-led Research Projects
KTC Liaison & Support 
Walker Institute

Jayne Alderson Contracts Manager s.j.alderson@reading.ac.uk Contract Management Agriculture, Food and Health

Strategic Lead for Food and Health Theme
School of Chemistry
Food and Pharmacy

Natalie Parkinson (on maternity) Contracts Manager n.a.parkinson@reading.ac.uk Contract Management Environment
Strategic Lead for Environment Theme
School of Mathematical, Physical and Computational Sciences

Mary Adewole Contracts Manager m.adewole@reading.ac.uk Contract Management Environment
Strategic Lead for Environment Theme
School of Mathematical, Physical and Computational Sciences

Claudio Bauer Contracts Manager l.c.bauer@reading.ac.uk Contract Management Agriculture, Food and Health
Support for Food and Health Theme
School of Agricultural Policy & Development

Kate Charlton Contracts Manager kate.charlton@reading.ac.uk Contract Management Environment

Support to Environment Theme
International Collaborations
Contracts Manager for:
EU Projects
ODA/GCRF Funded Projects
US Grant Agreements
ECMWF
ESA
NHM
British Museum

Carol Adams Contracts Manager c.j.adams@reading.ac.uk Contract Management Prosperity and Resilience

Strategic Lead for Prosperity & Resilience Theme
Henley Business School
Institute of Education
School of Biological Sciences
School of Philosophy, Politics, Economics & International Relations
School of Law

Claire Perriston Contracts Manager c.perriton@reading.ac.uk Contract Management
Sarah Davis Contracts Associate s.d.davis@reading.ac.uk Contract Management
Sherifah Al-Katib Contracts Assistant s.al-katib@reading.ac.uk Contract Management All Supports the entire Contracts Team

All requests for new research agreements to be sent 
to:

researchcontracts@reading.ac.uk
Contract Management All

Dr Lisa Lazareck-Asunta
Head of Impact Team, Senior Impact Development 
Manager l.j.lazareck-asunta@reading.ac.uk Impact Development All + Environment

Dayanne Acosta Santamaria Impact Development Officer d.a.acostasantamaria@reading.ac.uk Impact Development Environment
Stephanie Mitchell Knowledge Exchange Fellow s.mitchell@reading.ac.uk Impact Development Heritage & Creativity, Prosperity & Resilience
Amanda Lazar Impact Development Manager a.k.lazar@reading.ac.uk Impact Development Heritage & Creativity
Fran Allfrey Impact Development Officer, PER f.l.allfrey@reading.ac.uk Impact Development Heritage & Creativity, Prosperity & Resilience
Dr Helen Killick Impact Development Officer, IAA h.k.s.killick@reading.ac.uk Impact Development Heritage & Creativity, Prosperity & Resilience
Dr Sascha Valme Impact Development Manager s.valme@reading.ac.uk Impact Development Prosperity & Resilience
Dr Julia de Bruyn Impact Development Manager j.debruyn@reading.ac.uk Impact Development Agriculture, Food & Health
TBC Impact Development Officer, NIRD Trust TBC Impact Development Agriculture, Food & Health
Wanda Tejada REF & Research Planning Manager w.tejada@reading.ac.uk REF All All
Dr Domonique Davies REF & Projects Officer d.e.davies@reading.ac.uk REF
Miranda Raven Research Culture Manager m.raven@reading.ac.uk

Guy Hembury
Director of Knowledge Exchange, Commercialisation and 
External Partnerships g.a.hembury@reading.ac.uk

Knowledge Exchange & External 
Partnerships All All

Magda Kosmopoulou Business Relationship Manager m.kosmopoulou@reading.ac.uk
Knowledge Exchange & External 
Partnerships Agriculture, Food & Health

Lead for the Health component of:
Health, Food and Agriculture
Chemistry
Food and Nutritional Sciences

Joanna Davies Knowledge Transfer Partnerships Manager j.l.davies@reading.ac.uk
Knowledge Exchange & External 
Partnerships All

Robyn Levy Knowledge Exchange and Commercialisation Officer r.levy@reading.ac.uk
Knowledge Exchange & External 
Partnerships All

Jess Armstrong Business Engagement Officer  j.g.armstrong@reading.ac.uk
Knowledge Exchange & External 
Partnerships All Oversees KEEP comms and the University’s Front Door Initiative

Annie Duffin Knowledge Transfer Partnerships Officer a.duffin@reading.ac.uk
Knowledge Exchange & External 
Partnerships All

Dr Sarah Allison Commercialisation and IP Manager Intellectualproperty@reading.ac.uk
Knowledge Exchange & External 
Partnerships All

Kimberley Steed German Business Relationship Manager k.steedgerman@reading.ac.uk
Knowledge Exchange & External 
Partnerships Environment

Lead for the Environment theme on:
Built Environment
Chemical Sciences
Environmental Science
Ecology & Evolutionary Biology
Consultancy lead

Fiona McLachlan Business Relationship Manager f.mclachlan@reading.ac.uk
Knowledge Exchange & External 
Partnerships

Environment
Heritage and Creativity

Lead for the Environment theme on:
Weather
Climate
Mathematics and Statistics 
Ecology and Evolutionary Biology
Environmental Science
Heritage and Creativity theme.

Mark Barber Commercialisation and IP Manager m.r.barber@reading.ac.uk
Knowledge Exchange & External 
Partnerships All

Dr Simon Cutler Business Relationship Manager s.b.cutler@reading.ac.uk
Knowledge Exchange & External 
Partnerships

Prosperity and Resilience
Agriculture, Food and Health

Lead for Prosperity and Resilience:
School of Agriculture
Policy and Development
lead on ASPECT

Harriet Wallis Business Relationship Officer pn906221@reading.ac.uk
Knowledge Exchange & External 
Partnerships All
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